502630876 01/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2677484

| | ASSIGNMENT |
|---------------------------|-------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHA | NGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| TESSERA MEMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | 06/30/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DIGITALOPTICS CORPORATION MEMS |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 400 EAST LIVE OAK AVENUE |
| City: | ARCADIA |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 91006 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14108164 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)202-3138

Email: pia.kamath@haynesboone.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IO3-0062-US-02/70064.324 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LOUIS R. LEVENSON |
| Signature: | /Louis R. Levenson/ |
| Date: | 01/10/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Name Change Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031969 FRAME: 0892



PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TESSERA MEMS

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TESSERA MEMS

TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "DIGITAL OPTICS CORPORATION MEMS", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 2:19

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3214629 8100

110786892

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT (CATION: 8878563

DATE: 07-01-11

PATENT REEL: 031969 FRAME: 0893

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:26 FM 07/01/2011
FILED 02:19 PM 07/01/2011
SRV 110786892 - 3214629 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TESSERA MEMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Tessera MEMS Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), hereby certifies as follows:

- The Corporation was originally incorporated on April 18, 2000 1. pursuant to the General Corporation Law.
- Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") is DigitalOptics Corporation MEMS."

The foregoing amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of the 30th day of June, 2011.

Tessera MEMS Technologies, Inc.

/s/ Michael Anthofer Michael Anthofer Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 031969 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 01/10/2014